81-55

RESOLUTION OPPOSING THE RENAMING OF THE CARY STATE FOREST

WHEREAS, the 1,800 acres of forest area known as The Cary State Forest was so designated by the State of Florida in the 1930's, and

WHEREAS, two-thirds of the State Forest is located in Nassau County, Florida, and

WHEREAS, the citizens of Nassau County and surrounding counties know the forest as The Cary State Forest,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, in regular meeting duly assembled, that they hereby unanimously express their opposition to renaming the 1,800 acres of forest, known as The Cary State Forest, as the Evelyn M. Waybright Memorial Forest.

ADOPTED this 24th day of November, 1981.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY

Rv.

over the dos

The Hodges

Chairman

1,1

. J//Greeson

Ex-Officio Clerk